#### City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Phone: Permit No: Location of Construction: Owner: 892-7813 KTO Builders 100 Huntington Ave Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: BusinessName: Owner Address: 13 Varmey Mill Rd Vindham, ME 04062 Permit Issued: Phone: Contractor Name: Address: SAA COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: Proposed Use: Past Use: 1,000.00 25.00 5 1998 **FIRE DEPT.** □ Approved INSPECTION: 410-G-1 Nacant Land ☐ Denied Use Group: Type: 1-1/488 Signature: Signature: Zoning Approval: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ( Proposed Project Description: Action: Approved Special Zone or Reviews: Approved with Conditions: ☐ Shoreland Demolition of existing house & Garage Denied ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone □ Subdivision Date: Signature: ☐ Site Plan mai ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ Date Applied For: Permit Taken By: MG W 28 September 1998 Zoning Appeal □ Variance This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 1. ∏Miscellaneous Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. ☐ Conditional Use 2. □ Interpretation Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-3. □ Approved tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. □ Denied Historic Preservation ■Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review Action: ☐ Appoved CERTIFICATION ☐ Approved with Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been ☐ Denied authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all Date: areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit 20 September 1998 PHONE: ADDRESS: DATE: SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

PHONE:

CEO DISTRICT

9/14/98 - Pre Demon Jone - ch	COMMENT	s / n u6	tanho Do	
4/26/98 - Pre Demo Jone - ch -	Daniel &	Brekhled	& Braded &	
		/	/	
				Arman
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			1-100
			Inspection Record	
		Туре	inspection record	Date
		-		
		_		

#### BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

	2 OCT. 98 ADDRESS: 100 HunTingTon AVE (410-G-001
	ON FOR PERMIT: TO Demo STRUCTURE
ſ	LDING OWNER: KTO Buy Lolens
	VTRACTOR: SAB
DED	EMIT APPLICANT: SAA
USE	GROUP BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
<b>A</b>	roved with the following conditions: $\times / \times 29 \times 30$
App	roved with the following conditions: 17 27 34
$\sqrt{1}$	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
$\overline{\mathcal{V}_{2}}$	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services
	must be obtained. (A 24 nour notice is required prior to inspection)
2.5	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing
	not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches
	beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the
	bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The
	top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used.
	the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or
	crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
2.6	Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 1 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" form corners of
_	From corners of foundation and a maximum 6'o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
3.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
4.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
5.	done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
	Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hour fire
	resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely canomical from
	the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½
	inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOC 4/1006)
6.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA
7.	National Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
7.	Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's building code.
8.	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated
	walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower
	level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-
	1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
	that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that
	would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be
	less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at
9.	least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0)
9. 10.	Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0)
	Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)
11.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") 1014.4
12	

Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or 12. exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)

- 13. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1
- 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0
- 15. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1
- All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
  - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
  - In all bedrooms
  - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. Section 921.0
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)
- 24. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
- 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)

28.	Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
<b>∑</b> 29.	CITY Seman has To be capped before demo. If private
~	Sub-Bukface tank myst be dumped and removed.
<u>√30</u> .	DemoLition shall be done in accordance with sections
X-	110.0, and 3310.0 Of The City's bldg. code -
31.	
32.	
J 2.	

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Navag Inspector

PSH 8-1-98

## LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

ADDRESS: 100 Hungtingth Ave DATE: 00/2/98
REASON FOR PERMIT: Deno Suga Gamly dwelling
BUILDING OWNER: LTO Bldes C-B-L: 41.0-G-1
PERMIT APPLICANT: JACK Sherwood
APPROVED: with conditions DENIED:
#9
CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
<ol> <li>During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be maintained.</li> </ol>
The footprint of the existing shall not be increased during maintenance reconstruction.
All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on are still in effect for this amendment.
Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to rear and side setbacks. If you were to demolish the building on your own volition, you will <u>not</u> be able to maintain these same setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only rebuild the garage in place and in phases.
5. This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a
separate permit application for review and approval.  Our records indicate that this property has a legal use of units. Any change
in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.
7. Separate permits shall be required for any signage.  8. Separate permits shall be required for future decks and/or garage.
Other requirements of condition this ALA Shall be loaned 4 Selected
Anychanged use from VACAnt to Anyother use (ex. parking) Shall require A Sepanstepening for Approval
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator,

# THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures To Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the

City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. Huntinaton Location/Address of Construction: Owner: KTO Bailders Telephono#: 872 78/3 Tax Assessor's Charl Block & Lot Number Block# (---Cost Of Work: Lesses/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Owner's Address: KTO Builders 13 Varney Mill Rd Windham ME04062 \$\$ 1,000. Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible) Demolition of Existing house Rec'd By: Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone KTO Builders 13 Varney Mill Pd Windham, ME 04062 Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation. •All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art II. ·All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code. •All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art III. •11VAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code. You must Include the following with you application: 1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement 2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available 3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached) If there is expansion to the structure, a complete plot plan (Site Plan) must include: The shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (if any), the proposed structure and the distance from the actual property lines. Structures include decks porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and roof overhangs, as well as, sheds DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION pools, garages and any other accessory structures. CITY OF PORTLAND, ME Scale and required zoning district setbacks 4) Building Plans (Sample Attached) A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction: Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structure Floor Plans & Elevations Window and door schedules Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included. Certification I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. Date: 9-28-98 Signature of applicant: Building Permit Foo: \$25.00 for the 1st \$100%.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter. O:\INSP\C:ORRESP\MNUGENT\APADSFD.WPD

# City of Portland Inspection Services Division Demolition Call List

·			
Site Address: 100 Hunting	gton Ave Owne	er: KTO Bailders	
Structure Type: Single Fami	Ly Dwelling Contracto	or: KTO Builders	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UTILITY APPROVALS Central Maine Power	<u>NUMBER</u> 1-800-750-4000	CONTACT NAME/I	<b>DATE</b> -/7-98
NYNEX	878-7000	Paul OBrian 9	,-17-98
Northern Utilities	797-8002 X6241	Carolin Small 9-	
Portland Water District	761-8310	Jane Walker	
Public Cable Co.	775-3431 X257	dos Van 8-10-	98
Dig Safe***	1-888-344-7233	Dig Sofe Joh # 983 608	(638 6/3/
***(After call, there is a wait of CITY APPROVALS Warry Knaibs DPW/Sewer Division(J.DiPaole	NUMBER	g can begin) <u>CONTACT NAME</u>	
DPW/Traffic Division(K.Dough	nty) 874-8300 X8437	Joe Riloden 9-14	, - 98
DPW/Forestry Division(J. Tarlin	ng) 874-8300 X8389	Jeff Tarling &	-17-98
DPW/Sealed Drain Permit(C.M.	Merritt) 874-8300 X8822	C. Merritt 9.	28-78
Building Inspections(insp requ	ired) 874-8300 X8703	Keuin Carol	9-10-98
Historic Preservation	874-8300 X8726	Deb Andrews	7-10-98
Fire Dispatcher	874-8300 X8676	Steve Operator 360	9-10-98
Written Notice to Adjoining ASBESTOS	Owners NUMBER	CONTACT NAM	<u>IE/DATE</u>
		,	
DEP - Environmental (Augusta			
JFK Fede	e call required. Just mail c eno Clerk Region I (SEA) eral Building MA 02203	copy of State notification to:	
I have contacted all of the nece	essary companies/departm	ents as indicated above.	
SIGNED: Jul Dawood		DATE: 9-3	28-98

53 Baxter Blvd. Portland, ME 04101 Phone: (207) 773-1990 Fax: (207) 774-1116





·Comments:			Section Section	
□ Urgent	🛘 For Review	C Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle
Re:		CCi		
Phone:	man and a second	Page		
Fах;	834-83	Date:		
To: 50		From	: mle 1	

Mark Stimson Realtors
CONTRACT FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE

pre-	CHIVED OF 173 Stylders Dry P 3 By 1355, Wendley whose making address is
her	new and in part payment on account of the purchase order of the stall entact at 100 //www.dog. Co. Aug.
the	in the County of Salata of Marine, Currently of Salata of Salata of Marine, Currently of Salata of Sa
by ,	hard Galland hard with a street AS IS described as follows:
A	3 holder desired to the fact that the same and the same a
4	
1.	FIXTURES: All fixtures are to be incisated in this sale, including all existing charm windows and accesses, charles and/or blinds, shutters, contain rade, and electrical fixtures, but excluding:
뎧.	PERSONAL PROPERTY: No items of personal property are included except
	The parties agree that no portion of the purchase price is attributable to the personal property.
2,	PURCHASE PHICE: The total purchase price is (6.59,000. 8)
	money upon acceptance of this offer and the belance in cash or certified or bank further at closing.
4.	EARNEST MONEY: Bernest maney to received and held by Mand Athen Lastles who shall set us
***	sucrow agent until transfer of title. In the event of Seller's son-acceptance, this occupet sumsey shall be promptly returned to Pumbasses.
ĕ.	ACCIEFTAINCE Seller's acceptance shall be given on or before 8-11-56 on 6- Jacket Spice
6.	CLOSING DATE: A good and sufficient deed conveying merketable title shall be delivered to Purchaser, and this transaction shall
	be closed and Purchaser shall pay the purchase price as provided herein and execute all papers necessary for the completion of the purchase within
7.	POSSESSION/OCCUPANCY: Full perception will be given immediately upon transfer of title, unless otherwise agreed to in
	writing by Purchaser and Seller. At transfer, the property will be in substantially the same condition as at present excepting only reseprable wear and trans. The rink of loss or demand to the numerical by first or or huming warful respecting of the law and transfer of the law are respecting only
	Procheser may do a walk through importion within 45 hours prior to closing to determine that the property meets these conditions.
	If this property is a multi-family, it will be transferred subject to leases in effect at transfer of title. The Selles agrees that the following units will be varieted at the time of transfer, but makes no representation as to occupancy status of other units at transfer.
8.	PINANOING: This Computet is subject to Purchases obtaining a Contraction
_	purchase price, at a II fixed or an I adjustable initial integer rate of not more than Abadelar. We and smorthed over a period of Song years, Purchaser to pay not more than points. If Purchaser is unable to obtain said loss, Porchaser may declare this Contract null and void and the carnest money shall be promptly returned to Purchaser.
	Pumbaser is under a good-faith chligation to actively seek and accept financing on the above described terms and shell under application for said meetings within 7 days of Effective Date of this Contract. Purchaser acknowledges that a breach of this good-faith obligation will be a breach of this Contract.
	This Contract is onlyiest to (1) a written statement from the lander within 15 days of Efficative Date of this Contract indicating that Purphaser has made application and that, based upon the information given and subject to verification, is qualified for the lean requested, and (3) final loss approval within 100 days of Effective Date of this Contract.
	If either of such loan approvale is not obtained within said time periods, Sallar may declare this Contract and and void, and camest money shall be promptly returned to Furchaser.
Ø.	PUINTS: Seller agrees to pay \$ towards Purcheser's points and/or closing costs.
16.	INEFECTIONS: Agent attending resemble of the Paris
	STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO
	h) Raman discound within days from Effective Date

SEP-28-1998 12:09	MARK STIMSON	REALTORS	207 774 1116 P.03/05
d) Budon Au Quality	to the special district of the special	and frager	CHI P. 03/06 F-152
e) Asbestos		- had	withindays from Effective Jate
f) Lead Paint g) Wood Buring Insects	Commence of the second		within days from liffective Data within days from liffective Data
b) Other	-		within days from Effective Dans
		The same of the sa	William days from Williams Theke

All impertions will be done by inspectors chosen and paid for by Purchases. If the result of any inspection is unsatisfactory to Purchases, Perchases may, by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, declars this Contract well and within the time period set forth above, the contingency shall be deemed to have been waived by Purchases with respect to that inspection. In the absence of the inspections listed above, Purchases is relying completely upon Purchases's own opinion as to the condition of the previous.

II. WATER TEST: If the waser supply to the premises is private, Seller will provide, at Seller's expense, a New Water Supply test with "Selisticatory" results in accordance with the requirements of the State State State Inner of Seller leading institution within days of Effective Data of this Contract. If the water supply test results are "Uncatisfactory" or "Satisfactory" with any qualification, the water test results must be acceptable to Purchaser. If the results are unacceptable to Purchaser, Purchaser may, by notifying returned to Purchaser. If Furchaser does not notify Seller that the water test results are unacceptable within the time period set finite above, this contingency shall be deceased to have been waived by Purchaser.

MEANTHM SIGHT! REV WASE

Page 1 of 2

V. 5/10/88

12.	DINICHTURE Werer Source Insulation	Purchaser s yes 3 mg	C Mirolada C	ges recolpt Sawago Di Reservation	t of Selles (sposal (Waste	Yes Since	iteclosus E	reganlin Laid Fair	it yes!	To no 🖺	and the second	
	If any of the a receiving and	i ensai avod U galvorqua	a mericed '	'No," the b Kida <b>wata</b>	n o gala Marinagi	or is not et orisoellië to	Frently 8 Dube of	vnijeble zni this Conuc	d this Cos Ki.	Mercet is	subject to Purches	艦
13.	PROPATIONS Metered utiliti each pay their	The following such as a su	is emost an equipment was	vail he pro- vetus evel ed by the f	-Tried as Sewer wi Mate stadi	of transfer U be paid t isine.	of title: fi	iel oll; vent 200 of closi	will più gai sasocisti	on fees; les Pur	and full estate has charts and Seller w	en Pi
14.	THEO: The provenients, con use and shall l	redicates, when	alle strawle	e biblished P	ma of ted	and which	o sid mi	deed, free stecially and	end clea d adverse)	r of ed e ty affect	ercum <b>brasces</b> exce No <b>cument contin</b> a	<b>3</b>
15.	within such 30	r delect ar a l days, the de turchauer's c	etecus, po Anaterelai	remear th	ie dine el	id hereby s where	peroce to	was diliger	at colores	to cure	diar receiving with eny such defects securey within 5 da d oc relieved from	Ľ
15.	to Purchaser a	the current	ysi yenom Ysi yenom	ng grant of Reintse die	Tar esser Mad by b	ped delanit' mentionel	ge estes. Me esteso	miradon, v Wagane al M	continue con	nay chhe	ee, including with of a default by Sell of Tombruct and retu of 1) refuge to relies we providing 30 ds d faith is entitled to	Z.
17.	AGENCY DIEC	LOSURE: Pu for clus trains	rchaver on action. (Ci	d Galles act	kirowica Supiete	streceipt of either A or	wateren e. B)	genoy ಹೆ <del>ಟ</del> ಲು	dariləsi əlic	l confirm	n <b>die following</b> agen	C
	SA Meting A	Senty Mac	ساتح	1494	ಕುಗ ಗಿತ್ತ	ng Ampocian	- QI	# Denne	HO. 6.	epresen	x Salier Exclusively.	Ŋ
		sency Wak	_ ATTAIL	A		dsimuseA gr		- The same of the	4=:	opresent	e Geller 🗍 Bryer 🖪 n-actional Broker (	7
	C B. Agent, _		<u> </u>	and displayed	is a I	Hisclosed Du	al Agent	as previous	ly euthori	eta in W	ing by the particu	,
	HOME WARR									hacked A	hiesphance or White	න.
IB.	ALTITICITIES DE LE COMPTENDE LE	ON: The par les, issuranc	rtica eulivi e agamt, in	rabector t	elecuii(n) elecuii(n	o dieciose Consultant	du term or other	e of this ex Develor(s)	ed tosatur Çam okve	eny est.	oracy, title compared of the	II.
20.	IMPUTE: Are submitted to a Accordance II	dispute or o rediction in ios cistos en	laim oridi occordenc sil curvivo	og out of a checlosis	nitelux vo soleme solement	g to this Co residential transaction	ndrace of Real Est	the proper	rty addre ion Ruiss	seed in the	ins Commer shell ) Arnericen Arbitetic	b Sei
32.	WITHHOLDIN residency in M	G: Soller is t Laine at the t	Preso that inc of clas	Maine lan	r raquire Musiwiso	s Purchases Grempi in	to with	hold 2.5% :	of the salt	o parice 1	unical Heller cortil	e
									tativos, m	iccassor	r, and ossigns of th	à
26£	WRITTINN AGE	EEDIGET: T	his Contra	ct complet	මේ සහදර	gres the obl	Leason of	f the partie	s and is en	risprepri iza	to by each party aft	
24.	poen committed	ATE THE CH	rk4Pomaorir lice en	bull a colleton en		han signed	ps. post	Seller(o) az	id Purche	ser(ø) u	nd when that fact h	■.
2B.	☐ Lasid Paint	desiiqas ton	le	C Lead	Paint Add	ienetuen Ath	eched					
26. 27.	Addendum	or Amschmu	reins									
A cu	MATALY VI CON CONT. DON POR ON EDGE COMME EMERGEO COMMENTERS	E BIN SUCCESSED	and to det ?	s all paces	es way p	own En thoused pagragam	Surance Surance Franklys	ce e copy is	eepooneel	ik en Nelve Charente	Archer Archer Aged. If mat folly	
<b>₩</b> e	: heraby agree (	be perchase i	the premis	es ex the I	wire and	upon the to	Francisco	oondictons	est forsh	in this (	Continues.	
DARDA	Charles on the Control of		Qui C	Purchasia	res.			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
725		Titler en muyog	, n	and sometimes (1)					900	_ Gec. #		
Descri			4	Purchaser			·		Soc	. Sec. #	THE REAL PROPERTY.	
E	rance for execute Braker one end re	ment and estre	to scheef the Feeto of the Lu, paradog,	i Grombien ei Vähited agra Liendonat tit	i the price e markets in i of Argher's	he than spot he than son the state of	Green serie o Con Extension ( Constant	ordinens abordined to the full en-	ve Euterl I / Pervenuence	Whiterst	and spirit so very	
e de C	Em Jeg #	1978	10/5	eller	uth	Mar	lan	4	<u>005</u>	~ D/	4-3969	
V9	5-13-9	8	***	- Lu	the state of	E mari	8 .1.7	-98	30c. 0 # 4-6	. Sec. ₩	7) a	
Dere				eller -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Soc	Bec. #	1 8	
			e T	intensive :	Datel at tide C	orteral, th	Total Property	AART WALLES PA			PARTICIPAL MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR (March Secure P. 4)	
			_	. Tapan r W		- nor-ero voice night in hely . M.S.			and sele	ugay diy	Aur"	

ADDENDUM to Contract for Sale of Real Estate dated 3-19-95

## ADDENDUM

	between	lith	- Bulle	<u>. O.</u>			_the Selle:	r(s) and
	ko	Rubu:	. Inc	***		the Purch	aser(s) con	cerning
		located at			4	Set,	RnDle	0,25
	This Adde	ndum is an ii	riegral pari	t of the abo	n <del>e r</del> eferen	ced Contrac	L	
0	coments	saffact	THEN	-T4E	Legal	Author,	ty b	Rghis
7"	Sell	ances of	county	, <u>S</u>	l doc	ine-7	سارا ھ	reveral)
es	sective	chare	oF 7	iels c	-~\$ALT	, Let	his po	peous).
2,	- the	continet	wild.	دهسوم ۲	f paul	propert	g m".	ies Na
		, -						
			É	-13/	998			
, ,	- RA	Rh y	orlin	UNIX Date	Purchése	Viene	<u> </u>	7/0/20 Date
	Lan	Lance	Page	<u>8~13.98</u>	DSP Sirving denderman dilitations	n Safat (1871) (1886) i saga ta saga t	Alle Control of the C	College of Landscope against
	petter (			Date	Purchase	ii.		Date
	Variation of the same	······································	PERCOLOGO SERVE DE ARRESTA AND SERVENCESCO.	Date.	EAF444		and the second s	Date

B2D eld es of

> TOMET the L4 學類 ologs. Carll z ge 65) ST uc 95 atl. ·ub. .9º

> > anta

i the

खाई

diff. hima a

eesi Gesi Gesi Seei

116

# Know all Men by these Presents, Chat

I, Bylvie W. Vanne of Persions in the County of Gumberland and Stage of Maine in understood one collar and other valuable considerations puld by nobe E. Richards and Dens L. Richards, both of said Portland,

do berthy schaestadie do listriy; the great, benjus, wil and energy tipes the said

the receipt wherent is do hereby expected, as joint tenants, and not as communication of the E. Richards and Dana L. Richards, as joint tenants, and the heirs and assigned a ser, their bairs and assigns, and the survivor of them, and the heirs and assigned of such curvivor forever, a correct of tenant with the buildings thereon, as the set of the survivor as exceed not a parcel of land with the buildings thereon, as there on the carterly side of Deservet and the westerly side of Trappile situation of the survivor and the westerly side of Trappile situation of the survivor of the set of the set of the survivor of the set of the set

8-13-1998 Ruth Garland an Zenor 8-1858

The figure and is field to therefore end barrier product with all the privilege and not are the tent to the control and their and the survivor of them, and the half and nestern and the survivor of them, and the half and resigne of such survivor. To these and the survivor of them, and the half and resigne of such survivor, to these and the survivor of them.

lawfolly scient he fee of the premises; that dies are less of all incustraces; add Grantses, se eforesaid, believed outline that

that I have exact right to sell and convey the same in the seld UPEN these.

The half he deal and the least of sell and the self of the filly later the half and the self desirable of all persons.

The expectation of the least of the half desirable of all persons.

In Minutes Wherest I the said Sylvis W. Vance and John E. Vance, bushams of the said Sylvis W. Vance joining in this dead as Graptors, and reliaguishing and servey-and sill right by descent and all other rights in the above described presides,

he the year of ver Land redozen QUI hand e and sail 5 this forcond day of

Simul, Build and Takygod la protesta al

Paul W. Kay to both

EYLVIE W. VEROS John R., Years

Sea l Şeal

Spice of Melm. Questiling, 18.

. October 2nd 1947.

Betauter's abbarran

SAIATE A' ASSER

From west need decards BOT

TOTAL P.06



261 Main Street P.O. Box 347 Norway, ME 04268 Tel.: (207) 743-7986 Fax: (207) 743-5376 or (207) 743-5377

### **FAX COVER SHEET**

P.O. Bex 200 Bridgios, ME 04009

Tel.: (207) 647-3344

Fax: (207) 583-2959

106 Main Street Fryeburg, ME 04037 Tel.: (207) 935-2051

Fax: (207) 583-4515

P.O. Box 67
Naples, ME 04055

Tel.: (207) 693-6224 Fex: (207) 583-4516

7 High Street So. Parix, ME 04281 Tel.: (207) 743-9771 Fax: (207) 743-9774

10 Franklin Drive Windham, ME 04062 Tel.: (207) 892-3339 Fax: (207) 892-5676

One Parkway
P.O. Box 916
Bethel, ME 04217
Tel.: (207) 824-4989
Fax: (207) 824-4991

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) TO:

NAME:	Joel
COMPANY:	City of Portland
DATE:	9/28/98
COMMENTS:	KTO Builders
FROM:	Debbie Hall

PAGE 1 OF 3

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.

If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by the telephone and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

09/28/98 12:16 FAX 7435377 Name and Address of Editowar	N	S B-LOANS KTO Bulkiers, inc.	ŀ	<b>☑</b> 002/0
		13 Verney MIII Rd	ì	
		Windham, Make 04062		
Name and Address of Seller	~	Ruth A. Garland		
Name and Address of Lender	The state of the s	Norwey Savings Bank		
		261 Main Street	į.	
4894		Norway, Maine 04266	ļ	
Property		100 Huntington Avenue	And a second sec	
Location		Portland, Malna	1	
Settlement Agent		Dabble Hall		
Place of Schlement		Windham		
Settlement Date		9/3/98		
188 Green Amount Due from Borrower:		400 Gross Amount Due to Seljer:		
101 Contract Sales Price	\$50,000.00	401 Contract Sales Price	\$50,000,00	
102 Personal Property		402 Personal Property		
103 Charges to Borrower	\$1,458.UD	403		
(from line 1400)				
104 105		404		
		405		
Reme Paid by Seller in Advance:		Items Paid by Saller in Advance:		
106 City/Tolan Takes 9/3/98 to 12/31/98	\$541.97	406 City/Town Texes		
107 County Texas		407 County Texas		
106 Assetsments 109		406 Assassments		
110		408		
111		410		
11:2		411		
126 Gross Amount due from Borrower:	150 ans on	412		
	\$52,009.97	420 Gross Amount Due to Seller:	\$60,000.00	ı
200 Amounts Paid by/or in Bahaif of Borrower. 201 Deposit or Earnast Money		806 Reductions in Amount Due to Se	Her:	
202 Principal Amount of New Loan	\$1,000,00	501 Excess Depasit		
See 1 Annahm Salabatt of 1445. Tibili	\$50,000.00		.260.00 SERVICES	
203 Existing loan taken subject to		(šna 1 400)		
204		503 Existing loan taken subject to		
205		504 Payoff of first mortgage issu		
208		505 Payoff of 2nd mortgage lean		
207		506		
208	* *************************************	507 508		
209				
Items Unpaid by the Salier:		Harry Unnels by the College	L	
210 City/Town Taxes		Items Unpaid by the Selba:		
211 County Taxes		510 City/Tov/n Taxes 7/1/98 to 9/2/68 511 County Taxes	\$289.08	
212 Assessments		612 Assessments	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
213		513		
214		514	<u></u>	
215		515		
216		516		
<u></u>		517		
217		L. Tr		
The state of the s		518	1	
217		51a 519		
217 216	\$51,000.00	519	JANAS AV	\$3.549 06
217 218 219	\$51,000.00	519 520 Reduction Amt Dus Seiler:	23.88.66	\$3,549.06
217 218 219 220 Total Paid By/For Borrower; 300 Cach at Settlement From/To Borrower 301 Gross Dua from Borrower (line 120)	\$52,009.97	519 520 Reduction Amt Dus Seller: 600 Cash at Settlement From/To Seller		\$3,549.06
217 218 219 220 Total Pald By/For Borrower; 300 Cook at Settlement Frem/To Borrower	\$52,009.97	519 520 Reduction Amt Dus Seller: GOS Cash at Settlement From/To Seller GO1 Gross due to Seller (fins 420)	\$50,000,00	
217 218 219 220 Total Paid By/For Borrower; 300 Cach at Settlement From/To Borrower 301 Gross Dua from Borrower (line 120)	\$52,009.97	519 520 Reduction Amt Dus Seller: 600 Cash at Settlement From/To Seller	\$50,000,00	\$3,549.06 \$3,549.06

Ra Garland

Amv 9-3-98

#### SETTLEMENT CHARGES

#### Transaction:

X) Total Sales/Brokers Commission based on Price	Paid from	Paid from
\$ 50,000.00 @ 5 % = 3,000.00 divided as follows:	Borrower's	Seller's
51 \$ to	Funds at	runds at
02 \$ to	Settlement	Settlement
otal commission paid at Settlement Mark Stimson Associates		\$3,000.00
00 items Payable in Connection with Loan:		
01 Loan Origination Fee 1% of \$50,000.00	√ \$500,00	
02 Loan Discount		
03 Appraisal fee to		
04 Credit report		
05 Lender's Inspection fee		
08 Mortgage Insurance App fee		
07 Assumption fee	<del> </del>	
80.	-	
109 110		
111		
00 frems Required by Lander to be Paid In Advanca:	_	
But Interest from xx/xxixx to xx/xx/xx @\$ 000 00 /dey		
XI2 Mortgage ins Premium for months		
003 Hezard Ins Premium for years		
104		
905		
000 Reserves Deposited with Lander:		
001 Hazard Ins months @ per month.		
1002 Mortgage Ins months @ per month		
1003 City RE Taxes months @ per month		
1904 County RE taxes months @ per month		
1005 Annual Assessments months @ par month		
9001		
1007	_	
(008		
1100 Title Charges 1101 Settlement or clusing fee to:		
1101 Settlement or closing rea to: 1102 Abstract or title search to:Drummend & Drummend	\$350.00	
1103 Title Examination to:	\$330,00	
1104 Title Insurance Binder to:		
1105 Document preparation to Drummond & Drummond	\$125.00	\$150.00
1106 Notary fee to:		
1107 Attorney's fees to:		
(includes above item numbers:		
1108 Title Insurance to:First American Title Ins.	\$100.00	
(includes above item numbers:		
1109 Lender's coverage on \$		
1110 Owner's coverage on \$		
1111		
1112		
1113		
1200 Government Recording and Transfer Charges:		
1201 Recording fees: Deed\$13.00 Mortgage\$70.0 Releases \$.00	\$83.00	
1202 City/County taxistamps: Deed\$ Mortgage\$ 1203 State taxistamps: Deed\$ Wortgage\$		
1203 State taxistamps. Deeds wortgages 1204 Transfer Tax	\$110.00	\$110.00
1205	\$110.00	\$110.03
1300 Additional Settlement Charges:		
1301 Survey to: Sawyer Engineering	\$200.00	
1302 Pest Inspection to:	\$ \$2.50.00	
1303 Taxes	+	
1304		
1305		
1306	<del></del>	
	\$1,458.00	#3x 1x 10x 5x0 \$3,260

I have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge, and belief, it is a true and accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. I further certify that I have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.

Borrower:_ By:	KTO Builders, Inc.  Out of Manager State 9-3-  Anthony M. Vance, President	1970 Ruit A. Garland	* Date: 9 -3 -1998		
Borrower	Date:	Seller	Date:		
The HUD-1 Settlement Statement which I have prepared is a true and accurate account of this fransaction. I have caused or will cause the funds to be disbursed in accombance with this statement.					
	Date;	Settlement Agent	Date:		





